
Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  1 of 9 
 

 
Amy C Adams 
Naval Surface Warfare Center 
17320 Dahlgren Rd 
Dahlgren, VA 22448 
amy.c.adams@navy.mil 
540.653.5142 
 
Dennis Adams 
First Energy Corp 
76 S Main 
Akron, OH 4425 
dgadams@firstenergycorp.com 
330.384.2436 
 
Ravi Aggarwal 
Sargent & Lundy 
55 E Monroe 
Chicago, IL 60603 
ravi.k.aggarwal@sargentlundy.com 
312.269.6734 
 
Yuji Ambiru 
Toshiba Plant Systems & Svcs Corp 
Yokohama, Japan 
yuji.ambiru@toshiba-tpsc.co.jp 
 
Eric M. Banks 
NUCON International, Inc. 
7000 Huntley Road 
Columbus, OH 43235 
eric.banks@nucon-int.com 
614.846.5710 X126 
 
 
 

 
Michael Beeman 
US Dept of Homeland Security /FEMA 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 1311 
NY, NY 10278 
mike.beeman@dhs.gov 
212.680.3616 
 
Paul Behnke 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Batavia, OH 45103 
513.752.9000 
 
Ronald Bellamy 
US NRC 
475 Allendale Rd 
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415 
rrb1@nrc.gov 
610.337.5200 
 
Werner Bergman 
Aerosol Science 
C-5 PMB-508 
26910 92nd Ave NW 
Stanwood, WA 98292 
wbergman@aerosolscience.com 
360.629.2448 
 
Ariadna G. Clark 
Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating 
Station 
PO Box 388 (Rt 9 South) 
Forked River, NJ 08731 
ariadna.clark@exeloncorp.com 
609.971.2318 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  2 of 9 
 

 
William I Clark 
Naval Surface Warfare Center 
17320 Dahlgren Rd 
Dahlgren, VA 22448 
william.I.clark@navy.mil 
540.653.0433 
 
David W. Crosby 
Air Techniques Intl 
1708 Whitehead Rd, Ste 104 
Baltimore, MD 21207 
dcrosby@atitest.com 
410.277.8981 
 
Chuck Curtis 
West Valley Nuclear Services Co 
10282 Rock Springs Rd 
West Valley, NY 14171 
chuck.curtis@wvnscd.com 
716.942.4804 
 
Orvil Dillenbeck 
Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd 
Chalk River Laboratories 
Chalk River, ON KAT1JO 
CA 
dillenbeckA@AECL.ca 
613.584.8811 X5342 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Michael Doersam 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Batavia, OH 45103 
mdoersam@elliswatts.com 
513.752.9000 
 
Walter P. Drosjack, PE 
Washington Group International 
534 Spartan Ct 
Richland, WA 99352 
wkdrosjack2b@charter.net 
509.628.8069 
 
Maynor Dykes 
Global Containment Systems, Inc 
PO Box 425 
Highway 19 at 278 
New Ellenton, SC 29841 
mdykes@ffi.flanderscorp.com 
252.946.8081 X3123 
 
James R. Edwards 
4692 HWY 92 
Bath, NC 27808-9102 
melbatuten@earthlink.net 
252.923.0885 
 
Kevin Fleming 
NCS Corp 
1385 W Goodale Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43212 
kfleming@ncsc.com 
614.340.3700 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  3 of 9 
 

 
John Fok 
Edgewood Chemical and Biological Ctr 
5183 Blackhawk Rd, Bldg E5354 
Edgewood Area 
APG, MD 21010 
john.fok@us.army.mil 
410.436.1869 
 
Jerald Ford 
USARdecom 
Amsrd-ecb-en-sn 
Bldg E5165 
APG, MD 21010 
jerald.k.ford@us.army.mil 
410.436.2284 
 
Michael J. Fox 
ECU Corp 
100 E-Business Way, Ste 360 
PO Box 44099 
Cincinnati, OH 45244 
mfox@cincirr.com 
513.602.3416 
 
Ben Franklin 
AAF International 
PO Box 35690 
Louisville, KY 40232 
bfranklin@aafintl.com 
502.637.0631 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jan Karl Fretthold 
Air Techniques Intl 
1708 Whitehead Rd, Ste 104 
Baltimore, MD 21207 
jfretthold@atitest.com 
410.277.8981 
 
Deep Ghosh 
Southern Nuclear 
40 Inverness Pkwy, Bin B031 
Birmingham, AL 35242 
dghosh@southernco.com 
205.992.7368 
 
Curt Graves 
NUCON International, Inc. 
7000 Huntley Rd 
Columbus, OH 43229 
curt.graves@nucon-int.com 
614.846.5710  X115 
 
Benjamin D. Green 
Naval Surface Warfare Center 
17320 Dahlgren Rd 
Dahlgren, VA 22448 
benjamin.d.green@navy.mil 
540.284.0062 
 
J. C. (Tony) Gross 
BWXT Y-12, CONAGT 
PO Box 2009-8148 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8148 
GROSSJC@Y12.DOE.GOV 
865.576.4118 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  4 of 9 
 

 
Mark Hahn 
US DOE - Richland Operations Office 
PO Box 550 MSIN A5-17 
Richland, WA 99352 
mark_r_hahn@rl.gov 
509.373.9872 
 
Troy Hall 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45103 
thall@elliswatts.com 
 
Robert S. Hamby 
BWXT-Y12 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-8193 
hambyrs@y12.doe.gov 
865.574.2204 
 
Eric A. Hanson 
Air Techniques Intl 
11403 Cronridge Dr 
Owings Mills, MD 21117-2247 
ehanson@atitest.com 
410.363.9696 
 
Matt R. Hargan 
Hargan Engineering 
2006 Long Knife Ct 
Louisville, KY 40207-1176 
harganm@asme.org 
502.893.5946 
 
 
 

 
John Hayes 
US NRC 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
JJH@NRC.gov 
301.415.3167 
 
Marc Hemrick 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45103 
mhemrick@elliswatts.com 
 
Steve Hladik 
Camfil Farr, Inc 
479 Key West St 
Moneta, VA 24121 
hladiks@camfilfarr.com 
540.721.5279 
 
Dennis H. Irby 
US DOE - Ofc of River 
2440 Stevens Center 
Richland, WA 99352 
dennis_h_irby@orp.doe.gov 
509.376.5652 
 
Stephen Joyce 
Jardar Systems, Inc 
3266 RFD Middlesax Dr 
Long Grove, IL 60047 
sales@jardarsystems.com 
847.550.1686 
 
 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  5 of 9 
 

 
J. Louis Kovach 
NUCON International, Inc. 
7000 Huntley Rd 
Columbus, OH 43229 
louis.kovach@nucon-int.com 
614.846.5710 
 
Jim Kriskovich 
Vista Engineering Technologies, L.L.C. 
8203 W. Quinault, Bldg. C, Suite 200 
Kennewick, WA 99352 
jkrisko@vistaengr.com 
509.737.1377 
 
Peter Lagus 
Lagus Applied Technology, Inc 
457 Corporate Dr 
Escondido, CA 92029 
plagus@tracergas.com 
858.792.9277 
 
Ms HongNhan Le 
Scitechinc / Government Contractor 
1319 Woodbridge Station Way, Ste 100 
Edgewood, MD 21040 
hongnhan.le@us.army.mil 
410.671.7104 
 
Oliver Martinez 
ASME 
Three Park Ave 
New York, NY 10016 
martinezo@asme.org 
212.591.7005 
 

 
Joe Menkhaus 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45103 
jmenkhaus@elliswatts.com 
 
Do Nguyen 
USArmy ECBC 
AMSRC-ECB-ENT-E, E5165 
APG, MD 21015 
do.nguyen@us.army.mil 
410.436.4237 
 
Lois L. Payne 
CH2M Hill Hanford Group, Inc 
PO Box 1000 
2750E/D-140/200E, MSIN R1-14 
Richland, WA 99352 
lois_payne@rl.gov 
509.373.2259 
 
John Pearson 
NCS Corp 
1385 W Goodale Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43212 
jpearson@ncsc.com 
614.340.3700 
 
Mark E Pest 
PO Box 548 
Pickerington, OH 43147 
zsilverdagger@hotmail.com 
614.856.3821 
 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  6 of 9 
 

 
Glen S. Petersen 
Washington Group International 
PO Box 5888 
Denver, CO 80217 
glen.petersen@wgint.com 
303.843.2436 
 
Mary Pierce 
Hollingsworth & Vose 
219 Townsend Rd 
PO Box 168 
West Groton, MA 01472-0168 
mpierce@hovo.com 
978.448.7139 
 
R. Kimber Poole 
CH2M-WG-Idaho 
PO Box 1625, MS-5222 
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-5222 
rkp2@icp.doe.gov 
208.526.3377 
 
Richard Porco 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45103 
richpor951@aol.com 
513.943.3295 
 
Douglas W. Porrey 
Ionex Research Corp 
PO Box 70 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
dporrey@ionexres.com 
303.666.5550 X152 

 
G. Gregory Pyle 
KAPL, Inc 
PO Box 1072, STP 127 
Schenectady, NY 12301-1072 
pyleg@kapl.gov 
518.395.4070 
 
Raj Raheja 
Sargent & Lundy 
55 E. Monroe St 
Chicago, IL 60603 
raj.d.raheja@sargentlundy.com 
312.269.2761 
 
Treta K. Ravencraft 
CH2MHILL 
PO Box 1500 
Richland, WA 99352 
Treta_K_Ravencraft@rl.gov 
509.373.9275 
 
Rosemary B. Reeves 
US NRC 
11545 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852 
rbr@nrc.gov 
301.415.5239 
 
Craig I. Ricketts 
New Mexico State University 
PO Box 30001, MSC 3566 
Las Cruces, NM 88003-8001 
crickett@nmsu.edu 
505.646.3388 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  7 of 9 
 

 
Jerome Roberts 
Washington Savannah River Co 
Bldg 707-F 
Aiken, SC 29808 
jerome.roberts@srs.gov 
803.952.4043 
 
Kenneth Rubow 
Mott Corporation 
84 Spring Ln 
Farmington, CT 06001 
krubow@mottcorp.com 
860.793.3916 
 
Luis Rudenas 
Ansto Engineering 
Building 25, Private Mail Bag 1 
Menai, NSW 2234 
Australia 
lrx@ansto.gov.au 
(02) 9717 3982 
 
Scott Salisbury 
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
MS M702_PO Box 1663 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 
salisbury_scott_r@lanl.gov 
505.667.7819 
 
Mark Saucier 
SSM Industries, Inc 
3401 Grand Ave 
Pittsburgh, PA 15225-1507 
m.saucier@ssmi.biz 
412.777.5101 

 
Jared Schupert 
Ellis & Watts Int'l Inc 
4400 Glen Willow Lake Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45103 
jschupert@elliswatts.com 
 
John W. Scott 
Sandia National Labs 
1515 Eubank SE (Bldg 957) 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 
jwscott@sandia.gov 
505.844.2482 
 
Subir K. Sen 
USDOE - Ofc of Env Safety & Hlth, 
EH-31 
1000 Independence Ave, SW 
Loc 270CC 
Washington, DC 20585 
subir.sen@eh.doe.gov 
301.903.6571 
 
Carter Shuffler 
DNFSB 
625 Indiana Ave, NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2901 
carters@dnfsb.gov 
202.694.7181 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  8 of 9 
 

 
Arthur Soma 
Camfil Farr, Inc 
1209 Hill Rd North, #158 
Pickerington, OH 43147 
somaa@camfilfarr.com 
740 964 1126; 614 258 9501 cell 
 
Robert R. Sommer, II 
NUCON International, Inc. 
P.O. Box 29151 
Columbus, OH 43229 
Bob.Sommer@nucon-int.com 
614-846-5710 X 125 
 
Andrew Stillo 
Camfil Farr 
One North Corporate Dr 
Riverdale, NJ 07457 
stilloa@camfilfarr.com 
973.616.7300 x 3006 
 
Pat Sullivan 
Bechtel National Inc 
3000 George Washington Way 
Richland, WA 99354 
psulliva@bechtel.com 
 
Clint Summers 
NUCON International, Inc 
7000 Huntley Rd 
Columbus, OH 43229 
clint.summers@nucon-int.com 
614.846.5710 
 
 

 
Yasuhiko Suzuki 
Toshiba Corp 
Isogo Nuclear Engineering Ctr 
8 Shinsugita-Cho, Isogo-Ku 
Yokohama 235-8523 
Japan 
yasuhiko4.suzuki@toshiba.co.jp 
81.45.770.2287 
 
Rick Swatzell 
DOE 
PO Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
swatzellre@yso.doe.gov 
865.241.6446 
 
Warren K. Thomas 
Oak Ridge National Lab 
PO Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
thomaswk@ornl.gov 
865.576.6309 
 
David Trimble 
USNRC 
Washington DC 20555 
DCT@nrc.gov 
301.415.1676 
 
Thomas J. Vogan 
Sargent & Lundy 
55 E. Monroe St 
Chicago, IL 60603 
thomas.j.vogan@sargentlundy.com 
312.269.2173 



Nuclear Air Cleaning and Treatment Conference  
 

July 17 – 19, 2006  
 

Cincinnati, OH  9 of 9 
 

 
Charles A. Waggoner 
Mississippi State Univ 
205 Reserch Blvd 
Starkville, MS 39759 
waggoner@dial.msstate.edu 
662.325.7601 
 
Harold Walker 
US NRC 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
hxw@nrc.gov 
301.415.2827 
 
Kenneth R. Whitham 
US DOE 
1855 Fremont Ave, MS-4160 
Idaho Falls, ID 83202 
whithakr@ID.doe.gov 
208.526.4151 
 
Albert Wong 
USNRC 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
axwz@nrc.gov 
301.415.7843 
 
C.W. (Bill) Wood 
Washington Tru Solutions 
PO Box 2078 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
bill.wood@wipp.ws 
505.234.8237 
 
 
 

 
Nicholas Zaremba 
Northrop Grumman Newport News 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607 
nicholas.zaremba@ngc.com 
757.688.8007 
 
Roger Zavadoski 
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety 
Board 
625 Indiana Ave, NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2901 
rogerz@dnfsb.gov 
202.694.7153 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


